# 503611616 12/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3658247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. CHARLES W. JARVIS	12/09/2015
MR. PIETRO BRATTOLI	12/01/2015
MR. ERNEST F. FREEMAN	12/09/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRO MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	5801 SKYLAB ROAD
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92870

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29548477	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)842-4375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7142304315

**Email:** mcooney@cambro.com

Correspondent Name: CAMBRO MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Address Line 1: 5801 SKYLAB ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 91870

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA-440	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE F. BETHEL	
SIGNATURE:	/gfb/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=ASSIGNJARVISCA440FSB#page1.tif source=ASSIGNJARVISCA440FSB#page2.tif source=ASSIGNJARVISCA440FSB#page3.tif source=ASSIGNBRATTOLICA440FSB#page1.tif

PATENT 503611616 REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0750

source=ASSIGNBRATTOLICA440FSB#page2.tif source=ASSIGNBRATTOLICA440FSB#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0751

#### ASSIGNMENT

# PARTIES AND RECITALS

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. I agree without additional consideration, to execute said above described application and any corresponding applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, or

1

PATENT

REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0752

continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 01 day of DECERER 2015 at 2:30 PM

NECKArtenzlingen, DE.

Pietro Brattoli

This Assignment is hereby agreed to, received, and accepted by Cambro Manufacturing Company, the Assignee herein.

Executed this // day of December 2015 at Vantington

Beach.

Signed:

David A. Capestro Chief Financial Officer

Cambro Manufacturing Company

#### ASSIGNMENT

# PARTIES AND RECITALS

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation, located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world.

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignors, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and

1

PATENT REEL: 037291 FRAME: 0755 throughout the world. We agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application and any corresponding applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	Duem	<u> </u>
Huntington Beach		·
	Signed:	Charles W. Jaryis
	Sioned:	James Ham out

This Assignment is hereby agreed to, received, and accepted by Cambro Manufacturing Company, the Assignee herein.

Executed this 1/44 day of December 2015 at Huntingfor

David A. Capestro

Chief Financial Officer

Cambro Manufacturing Company